
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION  NO.  1754


TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 26, 2017


FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER PMAY


No. 1754       PROF. PREM SINGH CHANDUMAJRA

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
a) whether 90,000 crore rupees have been allocated for the construction of low cost houses under the Pradhan Mantri Awas
Yojana (PMAY) and if so, the details thereof;

b) the details of the amount released as on March 2017 from the said allocation; and

c) the State-wise details of the amount allocated for this purpose?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN

AFFAIRS
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) : For construction of low cost houses under the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban)-Housing for All {PMAY(U)-HFA} Mission, budgetary allocations of Rs. 4000.00 crore  and Rs. 4400.00 crore were made during FY 2015-16 and
FY 2016-17 respectively. These allocations were further reduced to Rs.
1231.23 crore and Rs. 4342.43 crore  at RE 2015-16 and RE 2016-17 stages
respectively, taking into consideration the pace of implementation of the Mission. During the current FY 2017-18, Rs. 4550.90 crore has been allocated for PMAY (U). Further, under Credit Linked Subsidy Scheme (CLSS) component of PMAY (U), budgetary allocations of Rs. 200.00 crore, Rs. 475.00 crore and Rs. 400.00 crore were made during FY 2015-16, FY 2016-17 and FY 2017-18
respectively.

(b) & (c): As on 31st March, 2017, under the PMAY (U), central assistance of Rs. 6101.00 crore was released, the State/UTs wise details of which are annexed.

****


For Capacity Building
Activities

 For projects
under PMAY (U)

 For CLSS under
PMAY (U)

 Total

1 A&N Island (UT) 0.08                           -   0.00                        0.08
2 Andhra Pradesh 8.47                    566.06 5.40                    579.93
3 Arunanchal Pradesh 2.37                      28.90 0.00                      31.27
4 Assam 7.81                      13.65 0.24                      21.70
5 Bihar 10.01                    292.91 1.71                    304.64
6 Chandigarh (UT) 0.00                           -   0.10                        0.10
7 Chhattisgarh 5.22                    129.21 8.72                    143.15
8 D&N Haveli (UT) 0.00                        0.41 1.18                        1.59
9 Daman & Diu (UT) 0.00                           -   0.07                        0.07
10 Delhi (UT) 0.00                           -   3.64                        3.64
11 Goa 0.55                           -   0.22                        0.77
12 Gujarat 17.17                    510.05 221.27                    748.48
13 Haryana 5.57                        4.55 5.91                      16.03
14 Himachal Pradesh 4.33                      11.32 0.30                      15.95
15 Jammu & Kashmir 4.93                        2.06 0.44                        7.42
16 Jharkhand 4.49                    242.92 0.81                    248.21
17 Karnataka 16.41                    185.78 12.79                    214.99
18 Kerala 5.35                      52.65 5.15                      63.15
19 Lakshdweep (UT) 0.00                           -   0.00                           -
20 Madhya Pradesh 22.39                    503.97 34.99                    561.34
21 Maharashtra 8.86                    371.58 141.42                    521.86
22 Manipur 1.86                      23.02 0.38                      25.26
23 Meghalaya 1.08                        0.19 0.34                        1.62
24 Mizoram 2.01                      12.53 0.32                      14.86
25 Nagaland 1.36                      60.54 0.02                      61.92
26 Orissa 6.36                    143.55 0.81                    150.72
27 Puducherry (UT) 0.33                        4.32 0.27                        4.92
28 Punjab 8.77                      63.57 3.47                      75.81
29 Rajasthan 10.94                    132.54 15.54                    159.02
30 Sikkim 0.42                           -   0.02                        0.44
31 TamilNadu 29.51                    666.72 23.76                    719.99
32 Telangana 5.71                    398.66 7.65                    412.02
33 Tripura 1.50                    287.34 0.24                    289.09
34 Uttar Pradesh 35.68                      64.48 18.19                    118.35
35 Uttrakhand 5.71                      28.05 1.74                      35.50

36 West Bengal 9.39                    531.14 6.59                    547.12

244.64 5332.67 523.69 6101.00

Annexure referred in answer to LSSQ No - 1754 due for 26.07.2017

States/UTs wise details of central Assistance Released under PMAY(U) as on 31st March
2017

Grand Total :-
Monitoring Division- MoHUA

Name of the
States/ UTs

Sl. No.
 Central Assistance Released
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